2023 FORSCOM Observer Controller Trainer Religious Support
Synchronization Symposium (FORTRESS)

“Preparing Souls for War Through Total Army Training”

Tuesday, 5 December 2023

0830-0900 Coffee & Fellowship

0900-0910 Welcome CH (LTC) Steven Bryant

0910-0920 Devotion CH (COL) David Bowlus

0920-1000 Total Army Forces Religious Support CH (BG) William Green
RSGM Meaghan Simmons

1000-1040 FORSCOM Command Remarks MG Shane Buzza

1040-1100 Break

1100-1130 FORSCOM Religious Support Training CH (COL) David Bowlus
SGM Keisha Archer

1130-1300 Lunch

1300-1400 USAREUR-AF Regional Update CH (COL) Thomas Helms
SGM Faustin Desir

1400-1420 Break

1420-1520 USARPAC Regional Update CH (COL) Gary Fisher
SGM Andrew Hagemann

1520-1540 Break

1540-1640 ARCENT Regional Update CH (COL) Douglas Swift
SGM Thomas Davis

1640-1650 Admin Comments and Release
Wednesday, 6 December 2023
0815-0840 Coffee & Fellowship

0840-0845 Welcome CH (LTC) Steven Bryant
0845-0900 Army Synchronization Tracker Mr. Patrick Day
0900-0915 Total Force Partnership Program Mr. Aaron Hull
0915-0950 ReARMM MAJ Cody Schuette
0950-1010 Break

1010-1050 MCTP Training Update CH (LTC) Matthew Atkins
1050-1110 Break

1110-1150 NTC Training Update CH (MAJ) Loren Omer

SFC Michael Lee
1150-1320 Lunch

1320-1400 JRTC Training Update CH (MAJ) Michael Krog

1400-1420 Break

1420-1500 JMRC Training Update CH (LTC) Patrick Lowthian

1500-1520 Break

1520-1600 1St Army Training Update CH (LTC) Jennifer Cooper

1600-1620 Break

1620-1700 USARC Update CH (LTC) Steven Balmer

1700 Release

1900 No Host Social Huske Hardware Restaurant & Brewery

405 Hay Street, Fayetteville, NC 28310

As of 011140DEC 23



FORTRESS 2023
“Preparing Souls for War Through Total Army Training”

Thursday, 7 December 2023

0830-0900
0900-0905
0905-0920
0920-1000
1000-1020
1020-1100
1100-1230
1230-1330
1330-1345
1345-1445

1445-1500
1500-1530
1530-1600
1600
1830

Coffee & Fellowship
Welcome

C-LAT Update

NGB Update

Break

IRL Training Update
Lunch

Focused Working Groups
Break

Training Plan Development &
Total Force Collaboration
Breakout Recap & AAR
Order of Titus Ceremony
Closing Comments
Release

Fire Pit Social

As of 011140DEC 23

CH (LTC) Steven Bryant
CH (LTC) Mike Smith

CH (COL) William Hanna
CH (COL) Daniel Hardin
15t Army/MCTP/JRTC/NTC
All

CH (LTC) Steven Bryant
SGM Keisha Archer

CH (COL) David Bowlus

Bowlus Residence



